
 
           An lage 6 

 
 
 

Stadt  
 
Grund -
preis  
Tag 
EUR  

 
0,10 EUR  
je Fahr t -  
s t reck e 
v on  

 
Km  – P reis  

EUR  
 
 

 
Grund-  
preis  
Nach t  
sow ie 
an Sonn – 
und  Feier -  
tagen  
EUR  

 
0,10 EUR  
je Fahr t -  
s t reck e 
v on  

 
Km  – P reis  

EUR  
 

 
 
Wupper tal 
bean t ragte 
Tar ifänderung 
 

 
2,80 

 
43,48 m 

 
62,50 m 

 
66,67 m 

 

       
1 km    =           2,30 
 
2– 10 km    =    1,60 
 
ab dem 11 km =1,50 

 
2,80 

 
41,67 m 

 
58,82 m 

 
62,50 m 

 

      
1 km  =            2,40 
   
2 – 10 km =     1,70 
 
ab dem 11 km=1,60 

 
 
Rem scheid 
Tar if  
v om  
15.01.2008 
 

 
2,30 

 
55,55 m 

 
66,67 m 

 

 
1 km =             1,80 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,50 
 

 
2,30 

 
52,68 m 

 
62,50 m 

 

 
1 km =             1,90 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,60 

 
 
Rem scheid 
bean t ragte 
Tar ifänderung 
 

 
2,60 

 
52,68 m 

 
62,50 m 

 

 
1 km =             1,90 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,60 
 

 
2,60 

 
50,00 m 

 
55,56 m 

 

 
1 km =             2,00 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,70 

 
 
Solingen  
Tar if  
v om  
01.09.2008 
 

 
2,40 

 
66,67 m 

 
58,82 m 

 
1 km =             1,50 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,60  
 

 
2,40 

 
62,50 m 

 
 55,56 m 

 
1 km =            1,60 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,70 
 

 
 
Solingen  
bean t ragte 
Tar ifänderung 
 

 
4,50 

 
62,50 m 

 
 
 

 
incl. 1,25 km  
 
pro km =          1,60  
 

 
4,50 

 
 

 
  58,82 m 

 
 incl. 1,15 km   
 
 pro km =         1,70 
 

 
 
Gelsenk irchen  
Tar if  v om  
25.09.2008 
 

 
2,50 

 
je km 

 
1 km =             2,00 
 
2 – 5 km   =     1,40 
 
ab dem 6 km = 1,30 

 
2,50 

 
je km 

 
1 km =             2,10 
 
von mehr als 1 km  
                    = 1,50 
 
 

 



 
 
Gelsenk irchen  
bean t ragte 
Tar ifänderung 
 

 
2,60 

 
je km 

 
1 km =             2,00 
 
2 – 5 km   =     1,50 
 
ab dem 5 km = 1,40 

 
2,60 

 
je km 

 
1 km =              2,20 
 
von mehr als 1 km 
                    = 1,60 
 
 

 
 
Bochum  
Tar if  
v om  
01.02.2007 
 

 
2,50 

 
 74,08 m 

 
1,35 

 

 
2,50 

 
68,97 m 

 
1,45 

 
 
Bochum  
bean t ragte 
Tar ifänderung 
 

 
2,80 

 
64,52 m 

 
1,55 

 

 
2,50 

 
62,50 m 

 
1,60 

 
 
Dor tm und 
Tar if   
29.02.2008 
 

 
2,80 

 
62,50 m 

 
76,92 m 

 
1 km   =           1,60 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,30 

 
3,00 

 
57,14 m 

 
68,96 m 

 
1 km  =            1,75 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,45 

 
 

 
Du isbu rg 
Tar if   
13.05.2008 
 

 
2,60 

 
71,43 m 

 
je km   =          1,40 
 

 
2,70 

 
66,67 m 

 
je km   =          1,50 
 

 

 
 
Es sen  
Tar if   
04.08.2008 
 

 
2,50 

 
60,60 m 

 
je km   =          1,65 
 

 
2,50 

 
57,14 m 

 
je km  =           1,75 
 

 

 
 
Es sen  
bean t ragte 
Tar ifänderung 
 

 
5,00 

 
incl.1,4 km 

 
je km   =          1,85 
    

 
5,00 

 
incl. 1,4 km 

 
je km   =          2,00 
 

 

 
 
Hagen 
Tar if   
11.12.2007 

 
2,50 

 
66,67 m 

 
71,43 m 

 

 
1 km =             1,50 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,40 

 
2,60 

 
62,50 m 

 
66,67 m 

 
1 km =             1,60 
 
ab dem 2 km = 1,50 

 


